official website: www.lla.state.la.us.

36

http://www.lla.state.la.us

III. Detail Notes on All Funds and Account Groups (Continued)

Town of Rayville
All Retirement Systems

Actuarial Date and Measurement Date: June 30. 2019

MERS MPERS FRS
Total

Systems

Projected required combined contributions
Employer allocation percentage

Net pension liability

Deferred Outflows
Differences between ejected and actual experience
Net differences between projected and actual earnings
Changes in assumptions
Changes in proportion

Total deferred outflow

Deferred Inflows
Differences between ejected and actual experience
Net Differences between projected and actual earnings
Changes of assumptions
Changes in proportion

Total deferred inflows

Pension Expense
Proportionate share of plan pension expense
Net amortization of deferred amounts from changes in proportion

Total employer pension expense

Proportionate Share
Employer contritutions
Non-employer contribuitons

Schedulte of Net Pension Liability
Sensitivity to Change in Discount Rate
Employer's proportionate share
1% decrease
1 % increase

Amoritaztion Schedule - Net Deferred Outflows and Inflows

2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

158,375 82,109 16,912 257,396
0.329050 0.081526 0.026406

1,374,989 740,393 165,352 2,280,734

1,554 1,554
136,369 48,102 11,119 195,590
34,747 41,490 15,043 91,280
71.844 25,523 23,324 120,691

242.960 116.669 49.486 409,115

33,550 22,779 11,928 68,257

_ _ 12 12
- 201,279 57,367 258,646

33,550 224,058 69,307 326,915

258,468 127,743 32,161 418,372
45,407 (70,205) (6,127) (30,925)

303,875 57,538 26,034 387,447

161,057 82,193 16,954 260,204
21,115 16,784 7,079 44,978

0.32905 0.081526 0.026406
1,792,739 1,031,611 239,441 3,063,791
1,021,794 496,090 103,167 1,621,051

114,478 (63,296) (51) 51,131
66,071 (82,665) (1,029) (17,623)
17,415 26,566 (5,256) 38,725
11,446 12,006 (2,296) 21,156

- - (6,573) (6,573)
- - (4,616) (4,616)

209,410 (107,389) (19,821) 82,200

37

III. Detail Notes on All Funds and Account Groups (Continued)

2. COMPENSATED AB SENCES

Accumulated unpaid sick pay and comp pay are accrued when incurred in proprietary and
governmental funds. At June 30, 2020, the recorded accruals in the General Eund and the Water
and Sewer Eund were as follows:

General Eund 50,152
Water and Sewer Eund 11.754
Total 61.906

These amounts do not exceed a normal year's accumulations.

3. LONG-TERM DEBT

a. Description of Long-Term Debt

Bonds and Notes Payable at June 30, 2020, are comprised of the following issues:

Outstanding
Principal